

E
RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE
Jun 15, 2016, 2:43 pm
RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY
bjh

SUPREME COURT NO, 92475-9
C.O.A. No. 33229-2-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 09-1-01049-5

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DONALD ORMAND LEE,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/WSBA#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

SECTION III - ARGUMENT - A
has been redacted - see Clerk's
July 29, 2016, notation ruling

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ATTEMPTING TO BALANCE THE PROBATIVE VALUE OF THE VICTIM'S PRIOR SEXUAL HISTORY AGAINST THE RISK OF UNFAIR PREJUDICE.....	6
B. THE LIMITATION PLACED ON THE VICTIM'S SEXUAL HISTORY WAS HARMLESS ERROR.....	12
C. LEE DID NOT SUFFER A MANIFEST ERROR AFFECTING A CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT WHEN HIS RIGHT TO SPEEDY TRIAL WAS NOT VIOLATED; THEREFORE THIS ISSUE WAS WAIVED.....	16
D. BECAUSE LEE DID NOT OBJECT TO THE IMPOSITION OF HIS LFOS, THE COURT OF APPEALS DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING TO HEAR THIS ISSUE.	19
IV. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Barker v. Wingo</i> , 407 U.S. 514, 92 S.Ct. 2182, 33 L.Ed.2d 101 (1972)...	18
<i>Conrad v. State</i> , 938 N.E.2d 852, 855 (Ind. Ct. App. 2010).....	9
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004).....	7
<i>Delaware v. Fensterer</i> , 474 U.S. 15, 106 S.Ct. 292, 88 L.Ed.2d 15 (1985)	8
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673, 106 S.Ct. 1431, 89 L.Ed.2d 674 (1986).....	8
<i>People v. Franklin</i> , 30 Cal.Rptr.2d 376, 380 (Cal.App. 4th 1994).....	9
<i>Smith v. Illinois</i> , 390 U.S. 129, 88 S.Ct. 748, 19 L.Ed.2d 956 (1968).....	13
<i>State v. Blazina</i> , 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680, <i>review denied</i> , 177 Wn.2d 1016 (2015).....	6, 19, 20
<i>State v. Corroado</i> , 94 Wn.App. 228, 972 P.2d 515, <i>review denied</i> , 138 Wn.2d 1011 (1999).....	17
<i>State v. Cox</i> , 109 Wn. App. 936, 38 P.3d 371 (2002).....	19
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	13
<i>State v. Guzman Nunez</i> , 160 Wn.App. 150, 248 P.3d 103 (2011).....	19
<i>State v. Halstein</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Heming</i> , 121 Wn. App. 609, 90 P.3d 63, <i>rev. denied</i> , 153 Wn.2d 1009, 111 P.3d 1190 (2004).....	8

<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)	7, 11
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009)	18
<i>State v. Jasper</i> , 174 Wn.2d 96, 271 P.3d 876 (2012)	20
<i>State v. Kirkpatrick</i> , 160 Wn.2d 873, 880 n. 10, 161 P.3d 990 (2007).....	20
<i>State v. Kirwin</i> , 165 Wn.2d 818, 203 P.3d 1044 (2009).....	16
<i>State v. Korum</i> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006).....	12
<i>State v. Kuster</i> , 175 Wn.App. 420, 306 P.3d 1022 (2013).....	19
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	18
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 171 Wn.2d 292, 253 P.3d 84 (2011).....	16
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)), aff'd, 174 Wn.2d 707, 285 P.3d 21 (2012).....	20
<i>State v. Turnipseed</i> , 162 Wn. App. 60, 255 P.3d 843 (2011)	13
<i>State v. Wheelchel</i> , 115 Wn.2d 708, 801 P.2d 948 (1990)	13
<i>U.S. v. Loud Hawk</i> , 474 U.S. 302, 106 S.Ct. 648, 88 L.Ed.2d 640 (1986)	17
<i>U.S. v. Marion</i> , 404 U.S. 307, 92 S.Ct. 455, 30 L.Ed.2d 468 (1971)	17

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.020.....	4, 9
RCW 9A.44.020(2).....	4

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)	16, 19, 20
